## **ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN**

## **NOTIFICATION**

Islamabad the 17th July, 2018

No. F.2(1)/2018-Cord.(1) In partial modification of this Commission's Notification No.F.2(1)/2018-Cord (3) dated the 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 and in pursuance of the provision of Section 51 of the Elections Act, 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission is pleased to direct that the following amendment shall be made in the said Notification against the Provincial Assembly of Punjab constituency indicated below:-

## **AMENDMENT**

No and Name of Constituency	Assistant Returning Officer
PP-136 Sheikhupura-II	In Column No. 3 at Serial No 1 substitute, "Assistant Education Officer, Ferozewala, (Male)", for "Tensildar Ferozewala"
PP-139 Sheikhupura-V	In Column No. 3 at Serial No 1 substitute, "Additional Director (Livestock), Sheikhupura", for "Additional Deputy Commissioner (F&P), Sheikhupura"

By the order of the Election Commission.

(Waqas Ahmed Malik) Deputy Director (Cord.)

## Copy to the:-

 Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore with reference to his letter No. F.4(2)/18-Els(G.E)-Vol:II dated the 14<sup>TH</sup> July, 2018.

2. Returning Officer concerned (through PEC)

3. District Election Commissioner, concerned. (through PEC)

4. Deputy Director( Election) , ECP, Islamabad

5. Deputy Director (Web) ECP, Islamabad.

(Waqas Ahmed Malik)
Deputy Director (Cord.)